# CERTIFICATE



# ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

### PARAT Beteiligungs GmbH

#### Scope of certification:

Strategic planning, development and maintenance of management systems, strategic direction in sales and supplier management Research, development and sales of interior and exterior plastic cover parts, safety lamps, bags/cases for tools, notebooks and mobile IT systems Production of interior and exterior plastic cover parts, bags/cases for tools, notebooks and mobile IT systems

#### **Certified location:**

Schönenbach Straße 1, 94089 Neureichenau, Germany

(further locations see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A20071266.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate:

170621087

Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to:

2021-06-22 2024-06-21

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2021-06-22 DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits



Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

**DEKKA** 

## Annex to the Certificate No. 170621087

valid from 2021-06-22 to 2024-06-21

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	PARAT Beteiligungs GmbH	Schönenbach Straße 1 94089 Neureichenau Germany	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	PARAT GmbH + Co. KG	Schönenbach Straße 1 94089 Neureichenau Germany	Strategic planning, development and maintenance of management systems, strategic direction in sales and supplier management Research, development and sales of interior and exterior plastic cover parts, safety lamps, bags/cases for tools, notebooks and mobile IT systems Production of interior and exterior plastic cover parts.



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2021-06-22

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits